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Erasmus+ CBHE Project 

Developing Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Programmes and Strengthening Research 
Networks in Geoinformation Technologies in Armenia and Kyrgyzstan (GeoTAK) 

Partner Contacts – Project Management Committee 

Partner Contact person Position email 
UPV Luis A. Ruiz Professor – Project coordinator laruiz@upv.es  
KTH Huaan Fan Assoc. professor, Division of Geodesy 

and Satellite Positioning 
huaan.fan@abe.kth.se  

VUB Jonathan Chan/ 
Carlos Machado 

Assoc. professor ETRO - Department 
of Electronics and Informatics/ 
Project consultant 

jcheungw@etrovub.be 
cmachado@etrovub.be  

UL Anka Lisec Head Chair of Geoinformatics and 
Real Estate Cadastre 

anka.Lisec@fgg.uni-lj.si  

NUACA Varazdat Hovhannisyan Head of Education Quality Assurance 
Center 

varazdat@mail.ru  
varazdat.sdc@gmail.com  

YSU Alexander Markarov/ 
Artak Piloyan 

Head International Cooperation 
Office 

amarkarov@ysu.am  
amarkarov28@gmail.com/ 
artakpiloyan@yahoo.com  

ANAU Gurgen Yeghiazaryan/ 
Naira Aloyan 

Head of the Water Resources 
Management Department/Assoc. 
prof. Water Resources Management 

yeghiazaryangurgen@gmail.com  

CCRA Astghik Grigoryan Expert in Foreign Relations astghik.grigoryan@cadastre.am  
astghik.l.grigoryan@gmail.com 

MESCS Narine Yardumyan Chief Specialist of Student Support 
Division, Higher and Postgraduate 
Professional Education Department 

ynarine11@gmail.com 
 

KSUCTA Akylbek Chymyrov Head of Dept. Geodesy and 
Geoinformatics 

chymyrov@gmail.com  

KSMU Bekbolot Attokurov Vice Rector for Development and 
International Relations 

a.bekbolot@gmail.com  

OshTU Gulshaan Ergeshova Senior Lecturer of Software 
Engineering Department 

gulshaan.ergeshova@gmail.com  

Goscartography Ulukbek Asanakunov Head of Mapping Dept. asanakunov.com@mail.ru  
MoES Nurlan Omurov/ 

Suusar Alynbekova 
Deputy Minister/ 
Leading specialist of the Professional 
Education Department 

nurlan.omurov@yahoo.es  
alunbekova@mail.ru 
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